From: Milon, Oyin
Sent:  1/18/2012 5:23:59 PM

Gong, Alice (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AxL.3);
Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com (Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com);
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com);
Middlekauftf, Charles (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd);
Lee, Cheryl (cheryl.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); CKebler@SempraGeneration.com
(CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); CPUCCases@pge.com
(CPUCCases@pge.com); BRIANF@VEA.COOP (BRIANF@VEA.COOP);
Bill. Brand@redondo.org (Bill. Brand@redondo.org); Hietbrink, Kevin
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KXHY); Jones, Kimberly
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCJ5);
erasmussen(@marinenergyauthority.org (erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org);
DAKing@SempraGeneration.com (DAKing@SempraGeneration.com);
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com);
GloriaB@anzaelectric.org (GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); Zahariudakis, George
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GxZ5); Patry, Daniel
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DbP0); harry.singh@gs.com
(harry singh@gs.com); Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); danielle@ceert.org (danielle@ceert.org);
JChamberlin@LSPower.com (JChamberlin@LSPower.com);
JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com (JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com);
dwelch@semprasolutions.com (dwelch@semprasolutions.com);
Gloria.Smith@sierraclub.org (Gloria.Smith@sierraclub.org);
DWelch@NobleSolutions.com (DWelch@NobleSolutions.com);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
achang@efficiencycouncil.org (achang@efficiencycouncil.org);
beragg@goodinmacbride.com (beragg@goodinmacbride.com); Chatterjee, Bishu
(bishu.chatterjee@cpuc.ca.gov); andrea.morrison@directenergy.com
(andrea.morrison@directenergy.com); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com);
AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com (AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com);
barmackm@calpine.com (barmackm@calpine.com);
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com);
abrowning@votesolar.org (abrowning@votesolar.org);
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com); bburns@caiso.com
(bburns@caiso.com); Sean.Beatty(@mirant.com (Sean.Beatty@mirant.com);

Ray Pingle@msn.com (Ray Pingle@msn.com); a.shumavon@d-e-c-a.org
(a.shumavon@d-e-c-a.org); agerterlinda@gmail.com (agerterlinda@gmail.com);
asantiago@libertypowercorp.com (asantiago@libertypowercorp.com);
Maggie.Estrada@constellation.com (Maggie.Estrada@constellation.com);
WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com (WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com);
Lnalley@Tigernaturalgas.com (Lnalley(@Tigernaturalgas.com); amber@ethree.com
(amber@ethree.com); aes_ltpp@aes.com (aes_ltpp@aes.com);
andres.pacheco@recurrentenergy.com (andres.pacheco@recurrentenergy.com);

To:
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apligavko@firstsolar.com (apligavko@firstsolar.com); aspalding@aspeneg.com
(aspalding@aspeneg.com); Melissa.Schary@sce.com (Melissa.Schary@sce.com);
Ren@ethree.com (Ren@ethree.com); b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com (b.buchynsky@dgc-
us.com); akbar jazayeri@sce.com (akbar.jazayeri@sce.com);

abraham silverman@nrgenergy.com (abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com);
acsmith@stoel.com (acsmith@stoel.com); Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com
(Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Peck, David B.
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov);
bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); gthomas@ecoact.org
(gthomas@ecoact.org); brbarkovich@earthlink.net (brbarkovich@earthlink.net);
filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); Ungson, Chris
(chris.ungson@cpuc.ca.gov); dgilligan@naesco.org (dgilligan@naesco.org);
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); burtt@macnexus.org
(burtt@macnexus.org); cbarry@iwpnews.com (cbarry@iwpnews.com);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin(@sce.com); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-
recipient@caiso.com); cpuc@liberty-energy.com (cpuc@liberty-energy.com);
Hook, Charlyn A. (charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov); gmorris@emf.net
(gmorris@emf.net); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com);
douglass@energyattorney.com (douglass@energyattorney.com);
blaising@braunlegal .com (blaising@braunlegal.com); dkk@eslawfirm.com
(dkk@eslawfirm.com); Lukins, Chloe (chloe. lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); dorth@krcd.org
(dorth@krcd.org); gbass@noblesolutions.com (gbass@noblesolutions.com);
cleni@energy .state.ca.us (cleni@energy .state.ca.us); eddyconsulting@gmail.com
(eddyconsulting@gmail.com); djurijew(@capitalpower.com
(djurijew(@capitalpower.com); dietrichlaw2(@earthlink.net
(dietrichlaw2@earthlink net); claufenb@energy .state.ca.us

(claufenb@energy .state.ca.us); dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com);
californiadockets@pacificorp.com (californiadockets@pacificorp.com);
bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawfirm.com); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com);
gohara@calplg.com (gohara@calplg.com); cpacc@calpine.com
(cpacc@calpine.com); ddavie@wellhead.com (ddavie@wellhead.com);
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com (cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com);
cynthia.brady@constellation.com (cynthia.brady@constellation.com);
ccollins@Energystrat.com (ccollins@Energystrat.com);
brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); beth@beth411.com
(beth@beth411.com); Franz, Damon A. (damon.franz@cpuc.ca.gov);
bmcc@meccarthylaw.com (bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); dmarcus2(@sbcglobal.net
(dmarcus2(@sbcglobal.net); carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com
(carol.schmidfrazee(@sce.com); david@ceert.org (david@ceert.org);
dconsie@camsops.com (dconsie@camsops.com); bmarshall@psrec.coop
(bmarshall@psrec.coop); dwelch@semprasolutions.com
(dwelch@semprasolutions.com); dwang@nrdc.org (dwang@nrdc.org);
gopal@recolteenergy.com (gopal@recolteenergy.com); dansvec@hdo.net
(dansvec@hdo.net); bperlste@pacbell.net (bperlste@pacbell.net);
devin.mcdonell@bingham.com (devin.mcdonell@bingham.com);
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bspeckman@nexant.com (bspeckman@nexant.com); fmobasheri@aol.com
(fmobasheri@aol.com); clinvill@aspeneg.com (clinvill@aspeneg.com);
blumberg@texas.net (blumberg@texas.net); cpuc@primuspower.com
(cpuc@primuspower.com); daniel.h.kim@me.com (daniel.h.kim@me.com); deb@a-
klaw.com (deb@a-klaw.com); ejhouse@live.com (ejhouse@live.com);
dbehles@ggu.edu (dbehles@ggu.edu); gifford. jung@powerex.com

(gifford jung@powerex.com); kmills@ctbf.com (kmills@cfbf.com);
ssmyers@att.net (ssmyers@att.net); sdhilton@stoel.com (sdhilton@stoel.com);
mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org (mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org);
marcel@turn.org (marcel@turn.org); jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com
(jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com); mpa@a-klaw.com (mpa@a-klaw.com);
jweil@aglet.org (jweil@aglet.org); mang@turn.org (mang@turn.org); jimross@r-c-
s-inc.com (jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com (mtierney-
lloyd@enernoc.com); liddell@energyattorney.com (liddell@energyattorney.com);
mrw(@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); wem@igc.org (wem@ige.org);
jim.metropulos@sierraclub.org (jim.metropulos@sierraclub.org);
janreid@coastecon.com (janreid@coastecon.com); tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com
(tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com); Skinner, Nathaniel
(nathaniel.skinner@cpuc.ca.gov); Gonzales, Matthew
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRGg); kelly@votesolar.org
(kelly@votesolar.org); michaelboyd@sbcglobal .net (michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net);
Chow, Lily (lily.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); todd.edmister@bingham.com
(todd.edmister@bingham.com); Allen, Peter (peter.allen@cpuc.ca.gov);

rick noger@praxair.com (rick noger@praxair.com);

jim_p white@transcanada.com (jim_p white@transcanada.com); Paull, Karen P.
(karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); Ouyang, Ke Hao (kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov);
mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com (mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com);
igoodman@commerceenergy.com (igoodman@commerceenergy.com); Huffman,
Mark (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2);
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com);
jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com); mary@solutionsforutilities.com
(mary@solutionsforutilities.com); jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com);
Iwisland@ucsusa.org (Iwisland@ucsusa.org); Strauss, Robert L.
(robert.strauss@cpuc.ca.gov); tam. hunt@gmail.com (tam.hunt@gmail.com);
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com (sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); matthew(@turn.org
(matthew(@turn.org); stevegreenwald@dwt.com (stevegreenwald@dwt.com);
Parrillo, Jordan (jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Rogers, Nika
(nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); Haine, Steven K. (steven.haine@cpuc.ca.gov); Spencer,
Peter (peter.spencer@cpuc.ca.gov); Sarvate, Sarita (sarita.sarvate(@cpuc.ca.gov);
Simon, Sean A. (sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, Jason
(Jason.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Lakhchaura, Megha (megha lakhchaura@cpuc.ca.gov);
tomb@crossborderenergy.com (tomb@crossborderenergy.com); Douglas, Paul
(paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov); wetstone@alamedamp.com
(wetstone@alamedamp.com); rschmidt@bartlewells.com
(rschmidt@bartlewells.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com (kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com);
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meredith lamey@transcanada.com (meredith lamey@transcanada.com);
nrader(@calwea.org (nrader@calwea.org); steven@iepa.com (steven@iepa.com);
steveb@foresthealth.org (steveb@foresthealth.org); spauker@wsgr.com
(spauker@wsgr.com); mpryor@energy .state.ca.us (mpryor@energy .state.ca.us);
martinhomec@gmail.com (martinhomec@gmail.com);
john_dunn@transcanada.com (john_dunn@transcanada.com);
imcgowan@3DegreesInc.com (imcgowan(@3Degreeslnc.com);
ryan.heidari@endimensions.com (ryan.heidari@endimensions.com);
lcottle@winston.com (lcottle@winston.com); jna@speakeasy.org
(jna@speakeasy.org); kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com (kdw@woodruff-expert-
services.com); tkmoore@gswater.com (rkmoore@gswater.com);
spillott@capitalpower.com (spillott@capitalpower.com); marcie.milner@shell.com
(marcie. milner@shell.com); mcox@calplg.com (mcox@calplg.com);
jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us (jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us);
sahm@fitcoalition.com (sahm@fitcoalition.com); rvn@a-klaw.com (rvn@a-
klaw.com); Service@spurr.org (Service@spurr.org); michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com
(michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com); kristin.b.burford@gmail.com
(kristin.b.burford@gmail.com); jwiedman@keyesandfox.com
(jwiedman@keyesandfox.com); Gilfenbaum, Eliah
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GxE0); mc@amandfm.com
(mc@amandfm.com); Iwilliams@ggu.edu (Iwilliams@ggu.edu);
pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com (pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com); jansar@ucsusa.org
(jansar@ucsusa.org); pcort@earthjustice.org (pcort@earthjustice.org);
pauldonahue@ieee.org (pauldonahue@ieee.org); kholmes@trane.com
(kholmes@trane.com); kerry hughes@directenergy.com

(kerry hughes@directenergy.com); rpsantos@semprautilities.com
(rpsantos(@semprautilities.com); ithyne@energy .state.ca.us

(irhyne@energy .state.ca.us); mainspan@ecsgrid.com (mainspan@ecsgrid.com);
leldada@sunedison.com (leldada@sunedison.com); jbloom@winston.com
(jbloom@winston.com); jessica.evans@glacialenergy.com
(jessica.evans@glacialenergy.com); michael@rockwood-consulting.com
(michael@rockwood-consulting.com); steven.huhman@morganstanley.com
(steven.huhman@morganstanley.com); jack@casaraquel.com
(jack@casaraquel.com); jeffreygray@dwt.com (jeftreygray@dwt.com);
jbaird@earthjustice.org (jbaird@earthjustice.org); jerry. mix@wattstopper.com
(jerry. mix@wattstopper.com); slazerow(@cbecal.org (slazerow(@cbecal.org);
steve.weiler@leonard.com (steve. weiler@leonard.com);
michael.cohen@cpuc.ca.gov (michael.cohen@cpuc.ca.gov); philm@scdenergy.com
(philm@scdenergy.com); jfarr@Energystrat.com (jfarr@Energystrat.com);
mjberm@davisenergy.com (mjberm@davisenergy.com);
michael.yuffee@hoganlovells.com (michael .yuffee@hoganlovells.com);
robertgex@dwt.com (robertgex@dwt.com); josh@BrightLineDefense.org
(josh@BrightLineDefense.org); smartinez@nrdc.org (smartinez@nrdc.org);
rich.mettling@sce.com (rich.mettling(@sce.com); mjaske@energy .state.ca.us
(mjaske@energy state.ca.us); lakshmi@ethree.com (lakshmi@ethree.com);
ldecarlo@energy state.ca.us (Idecarlo@energy .state.ca.us);
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Cec: Pulmano, Erlinda (erlinda.pulmano@cpuc.ca.gov)
Bcec:
Subject: Service of R.10-05-006 A.11-05-023 Commissioner Ruling

This e-mail provides service of Commissioner Peevey and Ferron's Joint Assigned Commissioners’
Ruling. The full text of the ruling is made available through the link provided below on 1/18/12. A copy
has been served by mail to all persons on the service list.

hitp://www.cpuc.ca.gov/EFILE/RULINGS/157724 .him

In the event of problems with the e-mail or the internet link, please contact Oyin Milon at
oma@cpuc.ca.gov, telephone #(415) 703-1311.

Oyin Milon
Legal Support Supervisor |

Administrative Law Judge Division

California Public Utilities Commission

505 Van Ness Ave. 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 703-1311

oma @CQUC.CQ.QDV
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